503275881 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3322499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINU, LLC	03/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. GHOLAM A. PEYMAN	
Street Address:	10650 W. TROPICANA CIRCLE	
City:	SUN CITY	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85351	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7083802
Patent Number:	7083803
Patent Number:	7087237
Patent Number:	7354574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 371-8106

Email: patrick.oreillyiii@oreillypatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK F. O'REILLY III

Address Line 1: 1614 LAFAYETTE DRIVE

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:PATRICK F. O'REILLY IIISIGNATURE:/Patrick F. O'Reilly III/DATE SIGNED:04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503275881 REEL: 035474 FRAME: 0595

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MINU L.L.C.., a limited liability company organized under the Laws of the State of

North Carolina, and having a principal office at 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, in the State of North

Carolina ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent

Method of Medical treatment Using Controlled Heat Delivery, Publication Number 20080039769, Patent Application Number 11/562,268

Method Of Medical Treatment Using Controlled Heat Delivery, Publication Number 20070142828, Patent Application Number 11/676,793

Method And System For Altering The Refractive Properties Of The Eye, Publication Number 20070135805, Patent Application Number 11/446,065

Ocular Solutions: Patent Numbers 7,083,803 and 7,087,237

Treatment of Ocular Disease Patent Numbers 7,083,802 and 7,354,574

Reduced Bio-irritant Composition: Patent Number 7,744,860

The following patents will be allowed to go abandoned at the next required maintenance fee payment, as per Dr. Peyman's request. Prior to the next payment date efforts will be made to try to get interest in commercialization of these patents. If these efforts are unsuccessful in the allotted time the patents will be abandoned. Any potential interest will be assessed by all MINU members prior to any actions.

Process and Composition for Temporarily Reducing Pain: Patent Numbers 6,436,429 and 6,726,922

AND WHEREAS, **GHOLAM A. PEYMAN**, a United States citizen, residing at 10650 W. Tropicana Circle, Sun City, in the State of Arizona 85351, hereinafter ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed

and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable

consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

said Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application,

PATENT REEL: 035474 FRAME: 0596 any applications claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and

the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be

issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, his

successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to

file in his own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby

transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or

otherwise, and to secure in his own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby

agrees that, upon request, Assignor will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which

said Assignee, his successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States

applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in

connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents

issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MINU L.L.C., by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set

and seal as of this ______ day of March, 2011.

MINU L.L.C.

J.D. Lindjord, President

RECORDED: 04/22/2015

PATENT REEL: 035474 FRAME: 0597